
4                                                                                                                                                                           ADVERTIS[M[NTS

SR] LANKA RAILWAYS

PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY OF  GOO NOS. LEVEL CROSSING
CONCRETE SLEEPERS  TO SulT EN 45 EI RAILS FOR

cH`ECK RAILED TRACK FOR rv LINE.
IFB N® - SRS F.8075

1.       The chairman, Department procurement committee on behalf of sri Lanka Railways,
Colombo will receive sealed bids from Local Manufacturersrsuppliers for the supply of
600 Mos. Level Crossing Concrete Sleepers to Suit EN 45 EI  Rails for Check Railed
Tract( for KV Line.

2.       Bidding will be conducted through National competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure.

3.       Interested  eligible bidders  may obtain further information and  inspect the  Bidding
Documents  at  the  address  given  below  on  working  days  from  27/11A2024  until
19/12/2024 from 9.00am to 3.00pm

Deputy General Manager (Procurement),
Railway Procurement Sub Department,
OIcott Ivlawatha, colombo 10, Srl Lanka.
Telephone Mos.     : 94(11) 2438078or94(11)4600202
Fan( No.                     : 94(11) 2432044
Emall                        : srs.slr@gmall.com , tende+1 @rallway.gov.Ik
Webs bee                  : wow.ra llway.gov.Ik

4.       The Bidder should have supplied more than 5000 Nos. Concrete sleepers to sri Lanka
Railways or have supblied pre-stressed Concrete Beams for a value Of more than Rs. 50
millionorshouldhavesu6pliedpre-stressedconcretepolesforavalueofmorethanRs.
500 million within the last (05)five years along with the coples of invoices.

5.     iAte:eTt:I:t:j3:ter°sfoBjdtdhj:gsuDb°mc,:Foe:t:fj: ::,gk':# aipr#:at?oenT:ythbeeag:rrcehs:S:fdt£:

Office of the Railway Procurement Sub Department, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, Sri
Lanka   from   27/11/2024   to   19/12/2024      Llp   to   3.00   p.rfu.   on   payment   of  a
nan-refundable Procurement Fee of Rs. 5,300/-only.

I

6.       All  bids  must  be  accompanied  by  a  Bid  security.  Amount of Bid  security  shall  be
Rs.180,000.00 and shall be an unconditional guarantee issued by Bank operating in Sri
Lanka and approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka.

P

7.       Bids mustbe deliveredtotheaddress belowon orbefore2.oap.in.on 20/12/2024and
the  bids  will   be  opened  immediatdy  after  closing  of  the  bids.  Bidders  or  their
authoi.ized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of the bids. Late
bids will not be accepted.

The CIIairman,
Department Procurement Commmaee (Major),
Office of tlie Procurement Sul) Depawhent,
Sri Lanka Railways,
OIcott Mawatha,Colombo 10.


